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Table D.—ROLL NUMBERS at Educational Institutions (exclusive of
University Colleges and Kindergarten Schools)

* Native mission schools are registered private primary schools, and some Native secondary schools are registered
private secondary schools, but in this table these schools are considered, respectively, mission schools and Native post-
primary schools. t Estimated population five years ofage but under ten years of age. t Estimated popu-
lation twenty-one years of age and under twenty-two years of age. § In other tables schools of art are classed
as technical schools unless otherwise indicated.
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Type of School.

Total
Number

on the Roll
Total

Number
on the Boll

Children.

on the
1st July,

1945.

on the
1st July,

1946.
Under

10 Years.
10-11
Years.

11-12
Years.

12-13
Years.

13-14
Years.

Public primary schools
Special classes for backward children
Native village schools (primary)
Native mission and boarding schools (private

primary)*
Public primary schools, Chatham Islands ..

Secondary schools, lower departments
Privateprimary schools*
Intermediate schools and departments
Secondary departments of district high

schools
Secondary schools
Combined schools
Technical high and day schools
Schools of Art§
Part-time students at day and night classes
Native secondary schools*—-

Primary
Post-primary

Endowed and registered private secondary
schools*

Correspondence school-
Primary
Secondary

Training colleges
Schools for mentally backward, &c.
Schools for the deaf
New Zealand Institute for the Blind

189,274
900

11,830
683
111
164

28,712
9,604
8,046

19,126
3,626

12,759
297

16,463
24

509
8,424

1,840
878

1,431
204
212
32

194,810
905

12,218
706
128
170

29.671
10,010
7,724

19,389
3,648

13,575
246

18.672
34

590
8,834

1,869
839

1,575
192
237

32

123,809
175

6,429
388

60
36

17,047

1,077

18
148
10

21,178
105

1,245
57
12
18

3,120
144

133

15
15
1

18,628
140

1,228
78
12
32

3,242
2,185

1

7
1

"26
1

5

150
3

"l9
14

2

16,041
163

1,143
60

17
413,116

3,689
155
308

55
221

"24
11
2

233

123
15

* 19
9
5

9,941
159

1,097"
7<y

11
26-

2,07&
2,451
l,474r
3,425

614
2,619-

1
32?
11
35-

1,341

141
136-

' 30-
14
5

Grand totals 315,149 326,074 149,197 26,043 25,774 25,450 25,703

Estimated population (inclusive of Maoris)
at 1st July, 1946

1,761,259 154,800t 129,000

Adolescents. Adults.
Type of School. 14-15

Years.
15-16
Years.

16-17
Years.

17-18
Years.

18-19
Years.

19-20
Years.

20-21
Years.

21 Year*
and over.

Public primary schools
Special classes for backward children
Native village schools (primary)
Nativemissionand boarding schools (private

primary)*
Public primary schools, Chatham Islands..
Secondary schools, lower departments
Privateprimary schools*
Intermediate schools and departments
Secondary departments of district high

schools
Secondary schools
Combinedschools
Technicalhigh and day schools
Schools of Art§
Part-time students at day and night classes
Nativesecondary schools*—

Primary
Post-primary

Endowed and registered private secondary
sehools*

Correspondence school—
Primary
Secondary

Training colleges
Schoolsfor mentally backward, d'c.
Schools for the deaf
New Zealand Institute for the Blind

4,419
104
765

39
12
13

850
1,284
2,797

5,509
1,110
4,970

19
64

397
2,384

99
340
"30

17
6

747
27

264
12

3
3

205
233

1,908

4,969
946

3,681
45

1,152

3
166

2,326

44
174

' 23
13

42
9

43
2

1
1

20
23

996

3,144
563

1,481
4-2

2,209

161
1,596

28
89

"21
7

5
23
4

1
1

309

1,567
287
482

30
2,617

' '82
755

21
42
98

8
2

"76
412

63
105
25

2,360

' 41
164

8
22

4383
1

7
44

9
12
19

1,549

3
25

6
7

447
1

1

1
1

3
10

1,006

2
3

8
5

173
1

3

"55
7,63S

1
2

31
6

419
4

Grand totals 24,931 16,944 10,483 6,334 3,718 2,129 1,214 8,154

Estimated population (inclusive ofMaoris)
at 1st July, 1946

27,700 27,900 27,700 28,000 28,200 28,100 27,800{
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