TABLE D.—ROLL NUMBERS AT EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS (EXCLUSIVE OF UNIVERSITY COLLEGES AND KINDERGARTEN SCHOOLS)

University Con								
Type of School.	Total Number on the Ro	Nur l on th	nber e Roll	Children.				
	on the 1st July, 1945.		July, 46.	Under 10 Years.	10–11 Years.	11-12 Years.	12-13 Years.	13-14 Years.
Public primary schools	189,274	19	94,810	123,809	21,178	18,628	16,041	9,941
Special classes for backward children	900	1	905	175	105	140	$163 \\ 1,143$	159 1,097
Native village schools (primary) Native mission and boarding schools (private primary)*	11,830 683	1	$\frac{2,218}{706}$	$\frac{6,429}{388}$	1,245 57	1,228 78	60	70
Public primary schools, Chatham Islands	111		128	60	12	12	17	11
Secondary schools, lower departments Private primary schools*	$ \begin{array}{r} 164 \\ 28,712 \end{array} $	9	$\frac{170}{29,671}$	$\frac{36}{17,047}$	$\frac{18}{3,120}$	$\frac{32}{3,242}$	$\frac{41}{3,116}$	26· 2,070·
Intermediate schools and departments	9,604	j	0,010		144	2,185	3,689	2,451
Secondary departments of district high schools	8,046		7,724	• •	• •	1	155	1,474
Secondary schools	19,126		9,389			7	308	3,425
Combined schools	$3,626 \\ 12,759$	1	$\frac{3,648}{3,575}$			1	55 221	614 2,619
Schools of Art§	297		246					1 32
Part-time students at day and night classes Native secondary schools*—	16,463	۱ ا	.8,672	• •	• •			
Primary	24 509		34 590		• • •	1	11 2	11 35
Endowed and registered private secondary	8,424		8,834			5	233	1,341
schools* Correspondence school —								
Primary	1,840	ļ	1,869	1,077	133	150 3	123 15	141 136
Secondary	878 1,431		839 1,575	• •				١
Schools for mentally backward, &c	204 212		192	18	15 15	19 14	19	30 14
Schools for the deaf New Zealand Institute for the Blind	32		237 32	$^{148}_{10}$	13	2	5	5
Grand totals	315,149	32	6,074	149,197	26,043	25,774	25,450	25,703
Estimated population (inclusive of Maoris) at 1st July, 1946	Į	1,76	1,259	154,800†			129,000	
	Adolescents.				Adults.			
		Adole	scents.			Adı	ults.	
Type of School.	14-15 Years.	Adole 15–16 Years.	scents. 16-17 Years.	17–18 Years.	18-19 Years.	Adu 19-20 Years.	20-21 Years.	21 Years
Type of School. Public primary schools Special classes for backward children Native village schools (primary) Native mission and boarding schools (private		15–16	16-17	Years. 5 23 4		19-20	20-21	
Public primary schools Special classes for backward children Native village schools (primary) Native mission and boarding schools (private primary)*	4,419 104 765 39	15-16 Years. 747 27 264 12	16–17 Years. 42 9 43 2	Years. 2 5 2 23 4	Years.	19-20 Years.	20-21 Years.	and over
Public primary schools Special classes for backward children Native village schools (primary) Native mission and boarding schools (private primary)* Public primary schools, Chatham Islands Secondary schools, lower departments	Years. 4,419 104 765 39 12 13	15-16 Years. 747 27 264 12 3	16-17 Years. 42 9 43 2	Years. 5 23 4	Years.	19-20 Years.	20-21 Years.	and over
Public primary schools Special classes for backward children Native village schools (primary) Native mission and boarding schools (private primary)* Public primary schools, Chatham Islands. Secondary schools, lower departments Private primary schools*	Years. 4,419 104 765 39 12 13 850	15-16 Years. 747 27 264 12 3 3 205	16-17 Years. 42 43 2	Years. 5 23 4	Years.	19-20 Years.	20-21 Years.	and over
Public primary schools Special classes for backward children Native village schools (primary) Native mission and boarding schools (private primary)* Public primary schools, Chatham Islands. Secondary schools, lower departments Private primary schools* Internediate schools and departments Secondary departments of district high	Years. 4,419 104 765 39 12 13	15-16 Years. 747 27 264 12 3	16-17 Years. 42 9 43 2	Years. 5 23 4	Years.	19-20 Years.	20-21 Years.	and over
Public primary schools Special classes for backward children Native village schools (primary) Native mission and boarding schools (private primary)* Public primary schools, Chatham Islands. Secondary schools, lower departments Private primary schools* Intermediate schools and departments Secondary departments of district high schools	Years. 4,419 104 765 39 12 13 850 1,284 2,797 5,509	15-16 Years. 747 27 264 12 3 205 233 1,908	16-17 Years 42 43 2 1 1 20 25	Years. 2 5 23 4 1 1 3 1 1 309 4 1,567	Years.	19-20 Years.	20-21 Years.	and over
Public primary schools Special classes for backward children Native village schools (primary) Native mission and boarding schools (private primary)* Public primary schools, Chatham Islands. Secondary schools, lower departments Private primary schools* Intermediate schools and departments Secondary departments of district high schools Secondary schools Secondary schools Combined schools	Years. 4,419 104 765 39 12 13 850 1,284 2,797 5,509 1,110	15-16 Years. 747 27 264 12 3 3 205 233 1,908 4,969 946	16-17 Years. 42 6 43 2 20 25 996 3,144	Years. 2 5 23 4 2 1 1 3 1 3 309 4 1,567 287	Years.	19-20 Years.	20-21 Years.	and over.
Public primary schools Special classes for backward children Native village schools (primary) Native mission and boarding schools (private primary)** Public primary schools, Chatham Islands. Secondary schools, lower departments Private primary schools* Intermediate schools and departments Secondary departments of district high schools Secondary schools Combined schools Technical high and day schools. Schools of Arts	Years. 4,419 104 765 39 12 13 850 1,284 2,797 5,509	15-16 Years. 747 27 264 12 3 205 233 1,908 4,969	16-17 Years. 42 9 48 2 1 1 20 25 996	Years. 5 23 4	Years.	19-20 Years.	20-21 Years.	and over.
Public primary schools Special classes for backward children Native village schools (primary) Native mission and boarding schools (private primary)* Public primary schools, Chatham Islands. Secondary schools, lower departments Private primary schools* Intermediate schools and departments Secondary departments of district high schools Secondary schools Combined schools Technical high and day schools Schools of Art§ Part-time students at day and night classes	Years. 4,419 104 765 39 12 13 850 1,284 2,797 5,509 1,110 4,970	15-16 Years. 747 27 264 12 3 3 205 233 1,908 4,969 946 3,681	16-17 Years. 42 6 43 2 1 1 20 22 996 3,144 566 1,483	Years. 5 5 23 4 1 3 309 4 1,567 287 482 2 30	Years.	19-20 Years.	20-21 Years.	and over.
Public primary schools Special classes for backward children Native village schools (primary) Native mission and boarding schools (private primary)* Public primary schools, Chatham Islands. Secondary schools, lower departments Private primary schools* Intermediate schools and departments Secondary departments of district high schools Secondary schools Combined schools Technical high and day schools Secondary schools Technical high and day schools Secondary schools Technical high and day schools Secondary schools Technical high and day and night classes Native secondary schools*— Trimary	Years.	15-16 Years. 747 27 264 12 3 205 233 1,908 4,969 946 3,681 45 1,152	16-17 Years. 42 43 2 43 2 20 22 996 3,144 563 1,481 2,209	Years. 2 5 2 23 4 4 2 1 1 3 11 6 309 4 1,567 287 482 30 2,617	Years.	19-20 Years.	20-21 Years.	3
Public primary schools Special classes for backward children Native village schools (primary) Native mission and boarding schools (private primary)* Public primary schools, Chatham Islands. Secondary schools, lower departments Private primary schools* Internediate schools and departments Secondary departments of district high schools Secondary schools Combined schools Technical high and day schools Schools of Arts Part-time students at day and night classes Native secondary schools* Primary Post-primary	Years.	15-16 Years. 747 27 264 12 3 205 233 1,908 4,969 946 3,681 1,152 3 166	16-17 Years. 42 43 2 20 25 996 3,144 566 1,483 42 2,200	Years. 2 5 23 4 1 1 3 1 3 309 4 1,567 287 482 30 2,617 82	76 412 63 105 25 2,360	19-20 Years	20-21 Years.	and over.
Public primary schools Special classes for backward children Native village schools (primary) Native mission and boarding schools (private primary)* Public primary schools, Chatham Islands. Secondary schools, lower departments Private primary schools* Intermediate schools and departments Secondary schools and departments Secondary schools Combined schools Combined schools Technical high and day schools Schools of Art§ Part-time students at day and night classes Native secondary schools* Primary Post-primary Endowed and registered private secondary schools*	Years.	15-16 Years. 747 27 264 12 3 205 233 1,908 4,969 946 3,681 45 1,152	16-17 Years. 42 43 2 43 2 20 22 996 3,144 563 1,481 2,209	Years. 2 5 23 4 1 1 3 1 3 309 4 1,567 287 482 30 2,617 82	Years.	19-20 Years.	20-21 Years.	3
Public primary schools Special classes for backward children Native village schools (primary) Native mission and boarding schools (private primary)* Public primary schools, Chatham Islands. Secondary schools, lower departments Private primary schools* Intermediate schools and departments secondary departments of district high schools Secondary schools Combined schools Technical high and day schools Part-time students at day and night classes Native secondary schools* Primary Post-primary Endowed and registered private secondary schools* Correspondence school—	Years.	15-16 Years. 747 27 264 12 3 205 233 1,908 4,969 946 3,681 1,152 3 166	16-17 Years. 42 43 2 20 25 996 3,144 566 1,483 42 2,200	Years. 2 5 23 4 4 2 1 1 3 11 3 309 4 1,567 482 30 2,617 5 22 755	76 412 63 105 25 2,360 41 164	19-20 Years	20-21 Years.	3
Public primary schools Special classes for backward children Native village schools (primary) Native mission and boarding schools (private primary)* Public primary schools, Chatham Islands. Secondary schools, lower departments Private primary schools* Internediate schools and departments Secondary departments of district high schools Secondary schools Combined schools Technical high and day schools Technical high and day schools Secondary schools* Part-time students at day and night classes Native secondary schools* Primary Post-primary Endowed and registered private secondary schools* Correspondence school— Primary Secondary	Years. 4,419 104 765 39 12 13 850 1,284 2,797 5,509 1,110 4,970 19 64 3 97 2,384	15-16 Years. 747 27 264 12 3 205 233 1,908 4,969 946 3,681 4,5 1,152 3 1,66 2,326	16-17 Years. 42 43 43 2 2 22 996 3,144 563 1,483 4,22 2,200 1,596	Years. 2 5 23 4 1 1 3 1 3 309 4 1,567 287 482 30 2,617 5 82 755	Years.	19-20 Years.	20-21 Years 1 1 1 3 10 1,006 2 3	31 6
Public primary schools Special classes for backward children Native village schools (primary) Native mission and boarding schools (private primary)* Public primary schools, Chatham Islands. Secondary schools, lower departments Private primary schools* Internediate schools and departments Secondary departments of district high schools Secondary schools Combined schools Combined schools Technical high and day schools Schools of Arts Part-time students at day and night classes Native secondary schools* Primary Post-primary Endowed and registered private secondary schools Correspondence school— Primary Secondary Training colleges Schools for mentally backward, &c.	Years.	15-16 Years. 747 264 12 3 3 205 233 1,908 4,969 9,681 45 1,152 3 166 2,326	16-17 Years. 422 433 20 20 22 996 3,144 2,206 1,483 1,596 288 89	Years. 2 5 23 4 2 1 1 3 309 4 1,567 287 482 2 30 2,617 2 755 3 21 42 98 8	76 412 63 105 25 2,360 41 164	19-20 Years	20-21 Years.	37,633
Public primary schools Special classes for backward children Native village schools (primary) Native mission and boarding schools (private primary)* Public primary schools, Chatham Islands. Secondary schools, lower departments Private primary schools* Internediate schools and departments Secondary departments of district high schools Secondary schools Combined schools Technical high and day schools Technical high and day schools Secondary schools Technical high and fay and night classes Native secondary schools* Primary Post-primary Endowed and registered private secondary schools* Correspondence school— Primary Secondary Training colleges Schools for the deaf	Years.	15-16 Years. 747 27 264 12 3 3 205 233 1,908 946 3,681 4,969 946 3,681 1,152 3 1,502 4,969 4,174 1,74 1,74 1,74 1,74 1,74 1,74 1,7	16-17 Years. 43 43 43 43 43 43 20 22 22 29 99 3,144 563 1,483 42 2,206 1,599 1,599	Years. 2 5 23 4 2 1 1 3 309 4 1,567 287 482 2 30 2,617 2 755 3 21 42 98 8	Years.	19-20 Years.	20-21 Years. 1 1 1 3 10 1,006 2 3 8 5 173	37,633 1 2 2 31 6 419
Public primary schools Special classes for backward children Native village schools (primary) Native mission and boarding schools (private primary) Public primary schools, Chatham Islands. Secondary schools, lower departments Private primary schools* Internediate schools and departments Secondary departments of district high schools Secondary schools Combined schools Technical high and day schools Technical high and day schools Native secondary schools* Part-time students at day and night classes Native secondary schools* Primary Post-primary Post-primary Post-primary Schools of drts Secondary Training colleges Schools for the deaf New Zealand Institute for the Blind	Years. 4,419 104 765 39 12 13 850 1,284 2,797 5,509 1,110 4,970 19 64 3 97 2,384 99 340 6	15-16 Years. 747 27 264 12 3 3 205 233 1,908 4,969 946 3,685 1,152 3 166 2,326 44 174 174	16-17 Years. 43 6 43 1 1 1 20 22 29 99 3,144 566 1,481 42 2,206 1,599 1,599	Years. 2 5 23 4 1 1 3 1 3 309 4 1,567 287 482 30 2,617 6 6 6 7 287 482 80 2,617 6 82 755	Years.	19-20 Years.	20-21 Years. 1 1 3 10 1,006 2 3 8 5 173 1	33 1 6 419 4
Public primary schools Special classes for backward children Native village schools (primary) Native mission and boarding schools (private primary)* Public primary schools, Chatham Islands. Secondary schools, lower departments Private primary schools* Internediate schools and departments Secondary departments of district high schools Secondary schools Combined schools Technical high and day schools Technical high and day schools Secondary schools Technical high and fay and night classes Native secondary schools* Primary Post-primary Endowed and registered private secondary schools* Correspondence school— Primary Secondary Training colleges Schools for the deaf	Years.	15-16 Years. 747 27 264 12 3 3 205 233 1,908 946 3,681 4,969 946 3,681 1,152 3 1,502 4,969 4,174 1,74 1,74 1,74 1,74 1,74 1,74 1,7	16-17 Years. 43 43 43 43 43 43 20 22 22 29 99 3,144 563 1,483 42 2,206 1,599 1,599	Years. 2 5 23 4 2 3 4 3 1 3 1 3 309 4 1,567 287 482 30 2,617 482 755 8 21 42 98 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	Years.	19-20 Years.	20-21 Years. 1 1 3 10 1,006 2 3 8 5 173 1	33

[•] Native mission schools are registered private primary schools, and some Native secondary schools are registered private secondary schools, but in this table these schools are considered, respectively, mission schools and Native post-primary schools. † Estimated population five years of age but under ten years of age. ‡ Estimated population twenty-one years of age and under twenty-two years of age. § In other tables schools of art are classed as technical schools unless otherwise indicated.